THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

NOTICE OF AWARD OF PRICE CONTRACT

Vendor Name: Senator International, Inc.

Address: 4111 N. Jerome Road

Maumee, OH 43537

Representative:

Simon Elder

Email:

SElder@thesenatorgroup.com

Phone:

(419) 887-5806 Ext 1128

Commodity/Service:

Furniture, Installation and Related Products and Services

RFP/IFB No:. UA22-218

Date: 12/12/2022

Contract Term: 01/01/2023 to 12/31/2027

Renewal Option Thru: 12/31/2032

Terms: Per RFP

Delivery: Per RFP

Buyer: Mary Ford Williams

Buyer Email: mswilliams1@ua.edu

The Contractor is hereby awarded this Price Contract, to furnish the goods or services listed as required by the University of Alabama during the Contract term indicated above. Shipments are to be made only upon receipt of official notification. The Price Contract incorporates the Solicitation, The University of Alabama's General Terms and Conditions, and Contractor's Response to Solicitation unless otherwise specified in the Price Contract. The documents are hereby incorporated in their entirety by reference and are expressly made a part hereof and collectively represent the Contract Documents. In the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of this Contract and the terms and provisions of the Contract Documents, the terms and provisions of the Contract shall control. In the event of conflicts between various instruments comprising the Contract Documents, the priority will be in the order listed above unless otherwise specified in the Price Contract.

Terms Attached?

Senator International, Inc.

Yes

Х

No

Contract Terms:

- 1. Agreement. The relationship between the University and Contractor shall be governed by the following documents. The priority shall be in the order listed:
- (a) Notice of Award of Price Contract;
- (b) The University of Alabama Request for Proposal No. UA22-218;
- (c) The University of Alabama's General Terms and Conditions;
- (d) Appendix A Quote Sheet 1 and Quote Sheet 2;
- (e) Contractor Response to RFP No. UA22-218;



By signing this contract, the contracting parties affirm, for the duration of the agreement, that they will not violate federal immigration law or knowingly employ, hire for employment, or continue to employ an unauthorized alien within the State of Alabama. Furthermore, a contracting party found to be in violation of this provision shall be deemed in breach of the agreement and shall be responsible for all damages resulting therefrom.

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

Dec-12-2022

-DocuSigned by:

Dec-12-2022

Kevin R. Stevens

Executive Director for Procurement Services

— DocuSigned by: Julie Shelton

Julie Shelton Associate Vice President for Finance DocuSigned by:

Simon Elder

Dec-12-2022

Signature

Simon Elder

Name

Commercial Manager

Title

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Box 870130, Tuscaloosa, AL 35487-0130 <u>Physical Address:</u> 1500 Flint River Drive, Tuscaloosa, AL 35404